

Agreement

SUP/MOD/MR 29 42022-23

Agreement No :- MBD/MR/03 of 2021-22

Name of work : - Chamanpur Kamrauli via Parsauni Path

Name of Agency :- Santosh Singh, At-Mohari, PO- Kamrauli

Dist-Sheohar

: - 16.06.2021 Date of Start

Date of Completion: 15.03.2022

SD: 75,000.00

A.P.G: 25,000.00

Total: - 1,00,000.00

This Agreement, made on the Sth March - Day of -2023 - Months between Executive Engineer, Rural works Department, Works Division, Sheohar of the one part and Santosh Singh, At-Mohari, PO- Kamrauli, Dist- Sheohar. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work under M/R Construction & CD Work of Chamanpur Kamrauli via Parsauni Path. and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupess- 14,93,500.00 (Fourteen Lacs Ninety Three two 1492873-10

Thousand Five Hundred e18H hundred Seventry three)

Executive Engines. D. Work's Division

जला अवर निवंधन कार्यालय, शिवह L.N.U.- 12 / 91-92

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows.

- In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
  respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred
  to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed a part of this
  agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with employer to execute and complete the work and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contractor.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following document shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement viz.

(i) Letter of Acceptance

(ii) Notice to proceed with the works

(iii) Contractor's Bid

(iV) Contract Data

(V) Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract.

(Vi) Additional condition

(Vii) Drawings

(Viii) Bill of Quantities and

(iX) Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor

admet 1027

Mork's Division

स्ने पे सिंह

of do an

## **Agreement**

1. Name of work

:- Chamanpur Kamrauli via Parsauni Path

2. Agreement No.

:- Sup. MBD/MR/29 of 2022-23 MBD/MR/03 of 2021-22 (Old Agreement No.)

3. Name of Agency

: - Santosh Singh, At-Mohari, PO-Kamrauli, Dist-

Sheohar

4. Construction Cost

:- 14,92,873.00

5. Maintenance Cost

0.00

Total

:- 14,92,873.00

6. Security Deposit

:- SD :- 75,000.00

A.P.G :- 25,000.00 Total :- 1,00,000.00

7. Work allotted rate

:- 5.26% Below

- 8. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5 % (Five percent) and performance security of 3% of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work.
- 9. Date of written order to commence: -16.06.2021
- 10. Time required for the work from date of written order to Commence: – 09 Months. (NineMonths)

11. Total No. items:- 24 (Twenty Four )

Note- MBD Rules Terms and Conditions will be applicable

Contractor

स्तीय विट

(m) 68 10% plots

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Sheohar.

ત્રર્થ

## FDR-PERMANENT RESTORATION BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)- CONSTRUCTION

Name of Road :- Chamanpur Kamrauli Via Parsauni Path

Length :- 5.050 KM Block :- Piprahi District :- Sheohar

SI.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
No.	•	ha	1.010	49,496.70	49991.67
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual		2.02		
	means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass,				
1	bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto		/		
	300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier				
	& disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of				
	serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a			,	
	lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top			·	
	organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per				
	technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of				074000 75
2.00	E/I	Cum	2,121.000	176.75	374886.75
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with	.:			·
	approved material obtained from borrow pits with all			/ /	
	lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading,	,	<b>'</b>		
	grading to required slope and compacted to meet				
1	requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as				
	per Technical Specification Clause 301.				557450 50
2.00	Granular Sub-base	Cum	257.670	2,163.44	557453.58
3.00	Construction of		1		
	granular sub-base by providing well graded material,				
1	spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted	1	. /		
1	grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by		1		
1	mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and				
	compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the				
	desired density, complete as per Technical				
	desired defisity, complete as per received				
	Specification Clause 401. Grading -ll	Cum	100.250	3,910.49	392026.62
4.00	WBM Gr-ll (Water Bound Macadam with Stone				
	Screening Gr - II) Providing, laying,	1			
	spreading and compacting stone aggregates of	1		/ .	
	specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	1.			
	including spreading in uniform thickness, hand				
	including spreading in uniform the kneed roller 80-100 kN	1	1		
	packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN	1		.59	
1	in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and				
	brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of	9			
	coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the				
	required density Grading 2 as per Technical	-			
	Specification Clause 405.				S .

astro

र्न मेष सिट

Executive Engines.
R. W. D. Work's Division
Sheohar

द्वारा

शिवहर 1, कार्य

अभिर ार्य वि

इल, ह

Scanned with CamScanner

1	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
10.	Description of trem	Cum	387.280	3,608.68	139/503.55
5.00	WBM Gr-III (Water Bound Macadam with Stone Screening Gr - III)  Spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	2	/	/	
	including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical	,			166357.3
	Specification Clause 405.	Sqm	4,038.780	41.19	1000
6.00	Prime Coat  Providing and applying  primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on  prepared surface of granular base including cleaning  of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of  0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per	Ì	/	/	
	0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical			13.97	57207.57
	Technical Specification Clause 502	Sqm	4,095.030	13.97	
7.00	Tack Coat  Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.3 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification	:	/		846893.1
	Clause 503.	Sqm	4,095.030	206.81	640695.14
8.00	MIX SEAL SURFACING-Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical				208762.5
	Specification Clause 509.	Sqm	17,812.500	11.72	200102.5
9.00	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.3 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.	ï			

Jasma

रने तेष तिह

Executive Engines.
R. W. D. Work's Division Sheohar

00

त. इन री

FF

Je

古年

Description of work	l	Jnit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Description of Work	,		445.310	10,357.53	4612311.68
) n widing and laying semi dense hituminous	١٩	Sqm	445.510	20,5	
iproviding and laying semi deribe ordinaria			/		
concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP	hour			/	
producing an average output of 75 tonnes per	noui				
using crushed aggregates of specified grading.	, aont				
with hituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 pe	er cern	- 1			
l'and filler transporting the not mix to w	VOIR				
lette leving with a hydrostatic paver finisher w	V 1611				
to the required grade, level and	٠ ١				
ili - with emooth wheeled, value	, ,	h*			
i i a contour the desired com	·r I				
and tandem rollers to active the debate as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 co.	mpiete		1	707.49	854716.50
in all respects.		Cum	112.500	7,597.48	
on I	,				
concrete pavement, thickness as per designs, prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or as prepared sub base, which will be a prepared sub base or as prepared sub base or a	ny other				
type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarding to IS:383, maximu	se and		/		
type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M50 (Grace), fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximu	ım size		/		
fine aggregates conforming to 13.365, manufactures aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mix of coarse aggregate not e	xed in a		,		
of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 min, concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity to be the concrete mixer of not less than 200 min, approved m	ity and				
concrete mixer of not less than one can appropriate weigh batcher using approved m	ix			1	
appropriate weigh batcher using approved design, laid in approved fixed side formwork	k (steel				
design, laid in approved like state of the channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick channel, laying and fixing of the plates including	١				
channel, laying and fixing of 123 independence polythene film, wedges, steel plates including polythene film, wedges, as per drawing), spread	3	1			
polythene film, wedges, steel plates included in levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreadlevelling the showels, rakes, compacted to	ading				
levelling the formwork as per drawing, the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted the concrete with shovels, rakes, and finished	ising	1			
the concrete with shovels, takes, compared the concrete with shovels, takes, temperature and finished needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished needle, screed needle, s	ea in				
needle, screed and plate violation of continuous operation including provision of		1			
continuous operation including pro-	S,	,	1		
bars, near approaches to bridge/culvert and	ring				
bars, near approaches to bridge, early construction joints, admixtures as approved,	curing				
of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing cor	npound				
of concrete slabs for 14-days, using consideration (where specified) and water finishing to lines	and				
(where specified) and Water Infishing to be grade as per drawing and Technical Specifications of the specification	cation				
Clause 1501	rade	No	6.00	2,394.86	14369.
	or IRC·8				
			/	-	<i>Y</i> ·
as per drawing and technical specification cla	ause				
		No	20.00	0 647.33	12946
Painforced cement concrete with	er IRC:8			1.	
1 1-1-ma of standard design dape	1110.0		/		
l	11111111111111111111111111111111111111	:			
as per drawing and technical specification cla	ause				
1703.		•	<u> </u>		

Rosina

र्भ तीय निट

Executive Engines.
R. W. D. Work's Division
Sheohar

8.5.25

1	Description of work	Ur	nit	Qty.	Rate (R	2384
E	Retro-reflectorised Traffic SignsProviding and erecting direction and place identification retro-	N	0	1.920	12,420.	73
	reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide			/	/	
	Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2					1
	mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported or	n				
1	mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2	2				
	Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly	y				
	designed foundation with M-15 grade cement					1
- 1	concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below					
	ground level as per approved drawing and Technical	1		1		
_	Specification Clause 1701.	No	<del> </del>	22.000	3,706.30	81538.6
_	600 mm equilateral triangle	No		16.000	3,805.65	
	600 mm Circular	No	_	8.000	3,676.53	66177.54
.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	No		6.000	512.49	79948.44
.00	Reinforced cement concrete M 15 gradeboundary	1.				
	pillars/local stone of standard design as per				/	
	IRC:25fixing in position including finishing and					
	lettering but excluding painting as per drawings and			1		
	Technical Specification Clause 1704 Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in	Cum	235	3.000	800.30	190471.40
0.00	0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing	0	200	3.000	000.50	
	the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure,					1
	planting the saplings, backfilling the trench,					
	watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the					
	plants for one year				1	
0.00	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic	Cum	1,010	.000	735.40	742754.00
	compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass					1
	beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is			-	.	
	exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35		-		1	
	.The finished surface to be level, uniform and free	+	•,			
	from streaks and holes.					

Rafnar 25:12.2021

स्योग रिट

Executive Engines.
R. W.D. Work's Division
Sheohar

ा, ज्ञायहर।

3.23

	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
00		No	4.000	9,440.92	37763.6
l <sub>1</sub>	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory				A.
	sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications				W. 7
	and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top		2		
	and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron		-		
	25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate				. 191
	will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x				
	25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most				
	plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be				
	welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet		2.7		
١,	tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15				1
	grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm				
	below ground level. The top most diamond plate				
	will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of				
	12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove				
	enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing				
	arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed				
	synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required				
	shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and				
	steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and				
	Annexure 1700.1				
00	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet	Cum	37.440	5,266.93	197193.8
	excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing				
	and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and		•	(	
	1208.4				
.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on	Cum	262.080	180.01	47177.0
	brickwork in substructure as per technical				
.00	specification Clauses 613.4 & 1204	Cum	761.280	95.63	72801.2
.00	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling	Ouin	701.200	93,03	72001.2
	the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades		/ .	1	
	on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing				0.0.100
	and Technical Specification Clause 1701				11083482
	Total Cost				<del>-1,11,46,056.6</del>
	1% Labour		110	834	-1,11,460.5
	12% GST		133	0017.	<i>O</i> <del>43,37,526.8</del>
	Cost of Construction (A)		125	243331	⊕ <del>1,25,95,0</del> 44.0
	FIVE YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				1252-4333.
	Maintainance for 1st year				1,51,276.0
	Maintainance for 2nd year				4,88,137.0
	Maintainance for 3rd year				11,61,049.0
	Maintainance for 4th year				4,88,248.0
	Maintainance for 5th year				13,77,009.0
	Total Cost				36,65,719.0
	1% Labour				36,657.1
	12% GST				4,39,886.2
	Maintenance Cost (B)		4119	000=	
			4111		11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 Areson 3.75

Scanned with CamScanner

विभागित विकास स्वीमी में विसंता - 17/10/2022 को स्वीहर स्वित्यांत अपूर्व के वार्तांत मुला के विसंता - 20/10/2022 को स्वीहर स्वित्यांत अपूर्व के वार्तांत मुला अवस्था - 21/2022 - 2145 (अमून) विसंता - 20/10/2022 हारा स्वाप्तां के प्रसार मुला अवस्था - 83 के प्रशंत - 4031 (अपूर्व विसंता - 13/12/2022 हारा पुतरिक्रित सम्तीकी स्वीहरी अपरास स्वरातित वर (-5.264) पर पुत्रीकित परिवास विवास की स्वीहरी जिसमी शामि 157-67-896 के प्रशंत परिवास के स्वीहरी जिसमी शामि 157-67-896 के प्रवास प्रसार प्रकार परिवास विवास की स्वीहरी जिसमी शामि 157-67-896 के प्रवास प्रकार परिवास वर्ष परिवास की स्वीहरी जिसमी शामि 157-67-896 के प्रवास की स्वास प्रवास परिवास की स्वीहरी की प्रवास की स्वीहरी की स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास की स्वास की स्वास की स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास की स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास की स्वास के स्वास

30 Pieronz

विभागीय विचलन समिति से दिनंक - 17/10/2022 को स्वीहृत समिता प्रमुख के पत्रांक मु उक्त 4(मु) 3054-01-211/2022-2145 (अनु) दिनंक - 20/10/2022 हारा समपूर्व के पत्रचात मुरव्य अभियंता - 03 के प्रशंक - 4031 (अनु) दिनंक - 15/12/2022 हारा पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीहृति उपरान्त स्करारित दर (-5.281) पर पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपन्न की स्वीहृति जिसकी शिरा 157-67896 २० (२५५४ एक करोड़ सन्तावन लाख सर्व्याह स्थान का स्वीहृति जिसकी शिरा 157-67896 २० (२५५४ एक करोड़ सन्तावन लाख सर्व्याह स्थान का स्वीहृति जिसकी शिरा 157-67896 २० (२५५४ एक करोड़ सन्तावन लाख सर्व्याह स्थान के जाह स्थान के स्वीहृति जाहि स्थान के स्थान स

30/12/2012